- 00 00	Docket No.: NSC1-M8200 [P06365]	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)  08 - 02 - 20	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tob coffine by the first that the	OQ —	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1030531  To the Director of the United States F	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Thanh Huu Nguyen	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).	
<u> </u>	Name: NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
	Internal Address: 2900 Semiconductor Drive	
	internal Address. =>00 Semiconductor Diffe	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
│	Street Address: 2900 Semiconductor Drive	
	Officer Address. 2700 Semiconductor 27170	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	-	
☐ Other	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95051	
Execution Date: July 12, 2005		
Excedition Date. Out 129 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
φριουποιτος(ο)		
11/135,055	PHELIC RECORD  77 AT IN 117  CEL SECTION	
	RECORD IN 117	
	ψn · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional numbers atta	ached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: STALLMAN & POLLOCK LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address, Attn: Incon D. Lohy		
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	-	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 353 Sacramento-Street, Suite 2200	8. Deposit account number:	
08/01/2005 ECOOPER 00000072 11135055	50-1703	
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	30-1703	
City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.  To the heat of my knowledge and heliaf the few pairs in few lands.		
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Jason D. Lohr (Reg. No. 48,163)	July 27, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Total number of pages including cover s	- 1 7 <b>-</b> 1	
Mail documents to be recorded wi Mail Stop Assignme	th required cover sheet information to: nt Recordation Services	
Director of the United States Batest and Tradema	PATENT	
	FAILNI	

RECORDED: 07/29/2005

## Attorney Docket No. NSC1-M8200 [P06365]

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Thanh Huu Nguyen, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful

_			
iling Date:	May 23, 2005	Application No.:	11/135,055
900 Semicondo	uctor Drive, Santa Clara, California 950:	RPORATION, a corporation of the State of 51 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", i pplication and in any Letters Patent which r	s desirous of acquiring the
nd valuable cor ransferred, and ssigns, all right etters Patent w reluding any div xtensions there	nsideration, receipt of which is hereby at by these presents do sell, assign and tra- title and interest in and to the said involving thich may hereafter be granted on the said visions, renewals, continuations in whole of, said interest to be held and enjoyed	CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar cknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have ansfer unto the said Assignee, and Assigne ention, said application for United States Leame in the United States and all countries to or in part, substitutions, conversions, reis by said Assignee as fully and exclusively attransfer not been made, to the full end and	sold, assigned and e's successors and etters Patent, and any hroughout the world sues, prolongations or s it would have been held
ssignee in the apers, including ereof, and will	prosecution of said application and/or a g applications for Letters Patent and for I perform such other acts as Assignee la	charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's oplications, execute, verify, acknowledge at the reissue thereof, and instruments of assigney would may request, to obtain or maintain Lito vest title thereto in said Assignee, or As	nd deliver all such further ignment and transfer etters Patent for said
		an & Pollock LLP, 353 Sacramento Street, application number and filing date of said ap	
IN TES elow.	TIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereu	unto signed his/her name to this assignmen	t on the date indicated
ate:	12/2005	Thanh Huu Nguyen	yen
ate of	Difornia		
n	before the halphe/they executed the sam		nd that by his/her/their
EAL.	KAREN L. METZ Commission # 1417885 Noticity Public - Californic Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2		d official seal.

PATENT REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0353